
Appendix A
St. Charles Mesa Water District
ADOPTED 2020 WATER RATES

Cost Per
Rate Code 1  Meter 5/8 X 3/4 Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.27 5,000 $28.35 5.6700
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.14 35,000 $92.55 2.6443
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $92.55 2.6443
All Over 35,000 Gallons $3.00 70,000 $197.55 2.8221

Cost Per
Rate Code 2 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.45 5,000 $29.25 5.8500
Next 25,000 Gallons $2.48 30,000 $91.25 3.0417
next 0 Gallons $0.00 30,000 $91.25 3.0417
All Over 30,000 Gallons $3.55 60,000 $197.75 3.2958

Cost Per
Rate Code 3 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.45 5,000 $44.65 8.9300
Next 25,000 Gallons $2.48 30,000 $106.65 3.5550
next 0 Gallons $0.00 30,000 $106.65 3.5550
All Over 30,000 Gallons $3.55 60,000 $213.15 3.5525

Cost Per
Rate Code 4 5/8 X 3/4 COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 12,000 Gallons $1.73 12,000 $42.76 3.5633
Next 70,000 Gallons $2.56 82,000 $221.96 2.7068
next 0 Gallons $0.00 82,000 $221.96 2.7068
All Over 82,000 Gallons $4.66 164,000 $604.08 3.6834

Cost Per
Rate Code 5 1'" Meter Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.28 5,000 $43.80 8.7600
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.16 35,000 $108.60 3.1029
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $108.60 3.1029
All Over 35,000 Gallons $3.02 70,000 $214.30 3.0614

Cost Per
Rate Code 6 1" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First Gallons $37.40 Minimum 37.40
Next 20,000 Gallons $1.76 20,000 $72.60 3.6300
Next 260,000 Gallons $2.58 280,000 $743.40 2.6550
next 0 Gallons $0.00 280,000 $743.40 2.6550
All Over 280,000 Gallons $4.81 560,000 $2,090.20 3.7325

Cost Per
Rate Code 7 11/2" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $72.60 Minimum 72.60
Next 40,000 Gallons $1.81 40,000 $145.00 3.6250
Next 560,000 Gallons $2.59 600,000 $1,595.40 2.6590
next 0 Gallons $0.00 600,000 $1,595.40 2.6590



All Over 600,000 Gallons $4.54 1,200,000 $4,319.40 3.5995

Cost Per
Rate Code 8 1 1/2" LANDFILL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $72.60 Minimum 72.600
Next 75,000 Gallons $2.67 75,000 $272.85 3.6380
Next 300,000 Gallons $4.31 375,000 $1,565.85 4.1756
next 0 Gallons $0.00 375,000 $1,565.85 4.1756
All Over 375,000 Gallons $6.17 750,000 $3,879.60 5.1728

Cost Per
Rate Code 9 2" Meter COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $116.60 Minimum 116.60
Next 64,000 Gallons $1.47 64,000 $210.68 3.2919
Next 800,000 Gallons $2.62 864,000 $2,306.68 2.6698
next 0 Gallons $0.00 864,000 $2,306.68 2.6698
All Over 864,000 Gallons $4.59 1,728,000 $6,272.44 3.6299

Cost Per
Rate Code 10 3"  METER COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $235.40 Minimum 235.40
Next 128,000 Gallons $1.77 128,000 $461.96 3.6091
Next 1,200,000 Gallons $2.56 1,328,000 $3,533.96 2.6611
next 0 Gallons $0.00 1,328,000 $3,533.96 2.6611
All Over 1,328,000 Gallons $4.59 2,656,000 $9,629.48 3.6256

Cost Per
Rate Code 11 4" METER COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $367.40 Minimum 367.40
Next 200,000 Gallons $1.75 200,000 $717.40 3.5870
Next 2,000,000 Gallons $2.56 2,200,000 $5,837.40 2.6534
next 0 Gallons $0.00 2,200,000 $5,837.40 2.6534
All Over 2,200,000 Gallons $4.59 4,400,000 $15,935.40 3.6217

Cost Per
Rate Code 12 ZONE II 5/8X3/4" COMMERCIAL Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
First 0 Gallons $22.00 Minimum 22.00
Next 12,000 Gallons $2.04 12,000 $46.48 3.8733
Next 70,000 Gallons $3.10 82,000 $263.48 3.2132
next 0 Gallons $0.00 82,000 $263.48 3.2132
All Over 82,000 Gallons $6.03 164,000 $757.94 4.6216

Cost Per
Rate Code 13 ZWUA  5/8 X 3/4 METER Cumulative 1,000 Gal.
ZINNO SUBDIVISION $22.00 SCMWD Minimum

$22.00 Joseph Corp
$21.60 Loan Payment

First 0 Gallons $65.60 Minimum 65.60
Next 5,000 Gallons $1.27 5,000 $71.95 14.3900
Next 30,000 Gallons $2.14 35,000 $136.15 3.8900
next 0 Gallons $0.00 35,000 $136.15 3.8900
All Over 35,000 Gallons $3.00 70,000 $241.15 3.4450
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